
WDM LIBRARY SCHEDULE 2026      Approved by Library Board 7/2025 
 
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY: Monday, January 19 (PAID – 1 day)                                                                                       

Closed Monday, January 19  
  
PRESIDENT’S DAY:  Monday, February 16 – STAFF IN-SERVICE 
    LIBRARY CLOSED TO PUBLIC, OTHER CITY OFFICES OPEN TO PUBLIC 
 
EASTER:   Sunday, April 5  
    *Closed Sunday, April 5 
 
MOTHER’S DAY:  Sunday, May 10  
    *Closed Sunday, May 10 
 
MEMORIAL DAY:  Monday, May 25 (PAID – 1 day) 
    *Closed Sunday, May 24 

Closed Monday, May 25 
 

REGULAR HOURS RUN THROUGH – Monday, May 25 
SUMMER HOURS BEGIN – Tuesday, May 26 

 
JULY 4th:   Friday, July 3 (PAID – 1 day) 
    Closed Friday, July 3 
    *Closed Saturday, July 4 
 
LABOR DAY:   Monday, September 7 (PAID – 1 day) 
    Closed Monday, September 7 
  

SUMMER HOURS RUN THROUGH – Monday, September 7 
REGULAR HOURS BEGIN – Tuesday, September 8 

 
COLUMBUS DAY /   Monday, October 12 – STAFF IN-SERVICE 
INDIGENOUS PEOPLES’ DAY: LIBRARY CLOSED TO PUBLIC, OTHER CITY OFFICES OPEN TO PUBLIC 

  
VETERAN’S DAY:  Wednesday, November 11 – (PAID – 1 day, only employees who are military veterans)  
 
THANKSGIVING:  Thursday and Friday, November 26 and 27 (PAID – 2 days) 
    *Closed Wednesday, November 25 at 5:00 p.m. 
    Closed Thursday, November 26 
    Closed Friday, November 27     
  
CHRISTMAS:   Thursday, December 24 and Friday, December 25 (PAID – 2 days) 

*Closed Wednesday, December 23 at 5:00 p.m. 
    Closed Thursday, December 24 
    Closed Friday, December 25 
 
NEW YEAR’S DAY:  Friday, January 1, 2027 (PAID – 1 day)  

*Closed Thursday, December 31, 2026 at 12:00 p.m. 
Closed Friday, January 1, 2027 

 
Paid holidays in bold type, staff who work these dates are paid at time and one half with a 2-hour minimum.   
* Not Paid Holiday, regular pay applies, and staff impacted use schedule adjustment or paid leave time.  
^As per City employee manual: “…if a holiday falls on a Saturday, the Friday before the holiday will be observed. If a holiday falls on a 
Sunday, the Monday after the holiday will be observed.” (Section 6.1 Holidays)  

Regular Hours 
Mon-Thu  9AM-9PM 
Fri     9AM-6PM 
Sat     9AM-5PM 
Sun     2PM-5PM 

Summer Hours 
Mon-Thu  9AM-9PM 
Fri     9AM-6PM 
Sat     10AM-4PM 
Sun     CLOSED 

 


